(a) The Licensee shall continue to maintain at its sole cost and expense throughout the term of  

this Renewal License a faithful performance bond running to the Town, with good and sufficient 

surety licensed to do business in the State in the sum of  Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00). Said bond shall be conditioned upon the faithful performance and discharge of all 

of the obligations imposed by this Renewal License.  

(b) The performance bond shall be effective throughout the term of the Renewal License, 

including the time for removal of all of the facilities provided for herein, and shall be conditioned